1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
11.
12

© Danfoss | Climate Solutions | 2021.02 AI174186419498en-000401 | 4
Table 5: Single flanges with flange gaskets for FA 15
Version Type Code no.
3⁄8 in. weld
T 006-1120
G 006-1121
1⁄2 in. weld
T 006-1122
G 006-1123
3⁄4 in. weld
T 006-1124
G 006-1125
5⁄8 in. solder
T 006-1162
G 006-1163
7⁄8 in. solder
T 006-1176
G 006-1177
Table 6: Staybolt set with gaskets
Version Code no.
M12 × 107 mm 006-1101
M12 × 127 mm 006-1108
M12 × 160 mm 006-1136
M12 × 170 mm 006-1103
M12 × 180 mm 006-1102
M12 × 188 mm 006-1104
M12 × 206 mm 006-1106
M12 × 240 mm 006-1105
Table 7: Single flanges with flange gaskets for FA 20 1)
Version Type Code no.
3⁄4 in. weld
T 006-1128
G 006-1129
1 in. weld
T 006-1130
G 006-1131
1 1⁄8 in. solder
T 006-1174
G 006-1175
(1) Only for code no. 036-0061.
© Danfoss | Climate Solutions | 2021.02 AI174186419498en-000401 | 5
Strainers, Type FA
Certificates, declarations, and approvals
The list contains all certificates, declarations, and approvals for this product type. Individual code number may have
some or all of these approvals, and certain local approvals may not appear on the list.
Some approvals may change over time. You can check the most current status at danfoss.com or contact your local
Danfoss representative if you have any questions.
Table 8: Valid approvals
File name Document type Document topic Approval authority
EAC RU Д-DK.БЛ08.B.00828_19 EAC Declaration Machinery & Equipment EAC
033F0691.AE Manufacturers Declaration RoHS
033F0686.AH Manufacturers Declaration PED
TSSA CRN.0E14028.523467890YTN Pressure - Safety Certificate TSSA CRN
RMRS 19.10048.266 Marine - Safety Certificate RMRS
Strainers, Type FA
© Danfoss | Climate Solutions | 2021.02 AI174186419498en-000401 | 6